
=!l'EEEr-f-.r.l!i- l,i'ilqt
CarrJia, Borrk ce ,.rAic

SAM BRANCH, CHANDIGARH

E-Auction Sale notice for sale ot Movablq /Sjel!!

Detail of movable assets

Branch-Stressed Assets Management (SAM) Branch, Chandigarh, Mob:9993926939
E-mail lD: samvbchanzo,@.entralbank..o.in

Nam€ & Address of Borlow€r(s)

/ Guaranto(s) and Branch

Reserue Price

EMDAmL
Bid lncr€ase Amt

Borrower :

M/s Rosy Hosiery Mills

. Sh. (ewalKalra

. Sh. RahulKalra

Plant & Machineries
(Details of machineries of
various kind such as

Knitting, Stitching etc. are
contained in Terms and

Conditionsi

Date of Possession

1a.o4.2024

Rs.70,54,000/'

EMDAmt,.
Rs. 7,05,400/-

Bid lncr€ase Amt.
Rs. s0,000/-

Re8d. office - 144, Diwan NihalChand Road, Cavallines,

t'rdhiana 141001.

Guarantott
. Sh. Kewal(aka
. Sh. Rahull(alra
. M/s Rosy Knitwears

(Throu8h its Proprietor 5h. Kewal Kalra)

DArE OF E'Aurtion 18/10/2024 between 04r00 PM to 06:00 PM with Auto Extension of 10 minutes
EMD Deposit in wallet stat from 14/10/2024 {01:00 PM) to 18/10/2024 (06:00 PM}

Date of lnspection of Properties | 14/10/2024 between 11:00 AM to 01:00 PM

lnterestcd bidders will register on website https://www.ebkrav.in and upload their KYC docunlents and after
verification of KYC documents by the service provider, EMO amount to be deposited in tMO wallet

Suyer/Bidder has to login in ebkray portal using his/her login id & password.

Details ofencumbrance overthe above machineries, as known to the Bank Not Known

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the website of C€ntral Bank of lndia (l-ender), i.e

h!r,.stlww!q.!cl!EDadqt!!!l!!.!q!4., or vendor web portal httos://www.ebkrav.in.

Dater 12.09.2024
Place: Chandigarh

(Ram
Assistant General Manag€r

SCO NO, 58.59, BANK SOUARE, SECTOR - 17 B, CHANDIGARH . 160017

€>

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowe(s) and Guaranto(s) that the below
described movable assets charged to Central Bank of lndia (Lender) against cr€dit facilities granted to M/s Rosy

Hosiery Mills (Borrower)the physical pos5ession of which was taken by Central Bank or lndia (Lender) on 18.04.2024
and the nature whereof now stands converted to Pledge from Hypoth€cation, will be sold on "As is where is", "As it
what is", and "Whatever there is", on 18/10/2024 between 04:00 PM lo 06100 PM, for the recovery of dues to the
Central Bank of lndia (Lende4 from the following Eorrower (s) end Guaranto(s). The Reserve Price and Earnest
Money Deposil (EMD) of the movable assets is furnished below.



Terms and Conditions for E'Auction

1. The sale will be done through E,Auction platform provided at the Website
httos://www .ebkrav.in on 78.10.2024 (from 04:00 pM to 06:00 pM). The intending

website/webpage portal
https://www.ebkra The intending participants of e-auction may downloed free of
cost, copies of sale notice, terms and conditions of e,auction and help manual on the
operational part of e,auction related to this e-auction from the portal

:a

bidders/purchasers are requested to register on portal (bttps:/1ry!4w ebkr4.tn) using
their mobile number and email-id. Further, they are aequested to upload requisite KyC
documents. Once the (YC documents are verified by e auction service provider, the
intending Bidders/ Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his/
her EMD wallet. ln case EMD amount is not available in EMD wal,et, system will not a ow
to bid. The registration, verification of KyC documents and transfer of EMD in wallet must
be completed well in advance, before auction. Only after hevinB sufficient EMD in his/ her
wallet, the interested bidder will be able to bid on the date of e,auction.

2. lt shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the
assets and specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of the machineries put
on auction will be permitted to interested bidders at sites on 14.10.2024 between 11:00
AM to 01i00 PM. List of the machineries appended hereunder at the end of the terms &
conditions.

3. Earnest Money Deposit lEMD) amount as mentioned above shall be paid through online
mode i.e. NEFT/RTGS/ Transfer on portal ([t!p!llwr.(]af!&4in) in bidders EMD wallet
which shallstart from 14.10.2024 (01:00 pM)to 18.10.2024 (OG:OO pM). EMO by any other
mode such as Cheque etc. will not be accepted. Bidders, not depositing the requlred EMD
in his/her wallet, will not be allowed to participate in the e-auction. The earnest money
deposited shall not bear any interest. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be
returned/relea5ed without interest.

4. The intending bidders/ purchasers are required to participate in the e-auction process at
e auction service provider's website on portal htlp5://www.ebkrav.in. The sale notice
containing the General Terms and Conditions of sale is available/ displayed in the Banks

5. Machineries shall be sold onlyabove the reserve price and that even ifthere isonlyone
participant, he/she will have to make one increase to signify his/her offer for such price
i.e. the price equal to reserve price plus the amount equal to one increase as specified in
the sale notice. lf any bidder/ the sole bidder/ bidders does not/ do not make even one
increase, the machineries shall not stand auctioned for the reserve price. The bid quoted
below the reserve price shall be rejected. The bidders shall increase their bids in mukip,es
ofthe amount specified in the sa,e notice. L,ntimited extensions of 10 minutes time wi be
given in case of receipt of bid in last ten minutes. Ten minutes tim€ will be allowed to
bidders to quote successive higher bid and if no highe. bid is offered by any bidder after
the expiry of ten minutes tothe last highest bid, the e auction shalt be closed.

T€rms & Conditions of E Auction of P&M schedul€d on 18.10,2024 of M/s Rosy Hosiery Mills.
CentralBank oflndia - B/oSAM Chandigarh.



5. lntending bidders are advised to properly read the sale notice, terms and conditions of
e auction and help manual on the operational part of e-auction and follow them strictly.

7. ln case of any difficulty or assistance is required befo.e or durinS e-auction procesr, they
may contact authorized representative of our e,au€tion service providet
(https://www.ebkrav.in), details ofwhich are available on e-Auction portal.

8. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the bid amoLrnt (including 10% of
reseNe price as IMD amount, which will be deducted from his/her EMD Wallet),
immediately on the same day but not later than next day (tn case next day is a holiday,
payment should be made within the next workinB day) through NEFT/RTGS in the account
No. 3778578780, Name - Bill Pay Account, IFSC - CBtN0280412 (Central Bank Of tndia,
Sector 178 Branch, Chandigarh). FLrrther. the balance amount beinB 75% of entire bid
amount rhall be paid within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale (subject to
approval of the bid by the Bank). tn case of failure to deposit the due amounts as above by
the scheduled dates/time, sele shall be cancelled and any amount deposited by the
successful bidder will be forfeited and the Eank shall have the liberty to conduct a fresh
auction/ sale of machineries & the defaulting bidder shall not have any claim over the
forfeited amount and the machineries.

10. Payment of sale consideration by the 5uccessful bidder to the Bank will be subject to TDs
under section 194-lA of lncome Tax Act 1961 and TDS is to be paid/borne by the .
successfulbidder at the timeofdeposit of remaininB 75%ofthe bad amount.

11. On receipt of entire sale consideratiofl, the Bank shall issue the Sale Certificate as per the
rules. The purchaser shall bear the stamp dLrties, including those of sale certificate,
registration charSes, all statutory dues payable to Government/ any authority, Taxes, GST
both existing dnd future relatrng to machineries.

12. No request for inclusion/ substitution of names, olher than those mentioned in the bid, in
the sale certificate will be entertained. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name
of successful bidder.

13. The sale certificate will not be issued an case of any stay/ injunction/ restraint order
passed by the DRT/ DRAT/ High Court or any other court against the issue of sale
cenificate. F!nher, no interest will be paid on the amount deposited during this period.
The depo5it made by the successful bidder, pending execution of sale ce.tificate, will be
kept in non'interest bearing deposit account. No request for return of deposit either in
part or full for cancellation of sale will be entertained. tn case of stay of further
proceedings by DRI/DRAT/Hi8h Court or any other court, the auction may eithe. be
deferred or cancelled and persons participating in the sale shall have no right to claim
damages, compensation or cost for such postponement or cancellation.

Terms & Conditions of E Aucion ot p&M scheduled on 18.10.2024of M/s Rosy Hosiery Mi s
CentralSank of lndia - B/o SAM Chandigarh.

9. Default in payment oI 25% of bid amount (including 10% of reserve price as EMD amount,
which will be deducted from has/her EMD Wallet), immediately on the same day but not
later than next day (ln case next day is a hotiday, then wrthin the next working day) as
stated above and / or 75% of the entire bid amount within 15 days, sale shall be canrelled
and any amount deposited by the successful bidder will be forfeited.



14. The Bank has the absolute right to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/ postpone/ ca6cel
the sale/ modify any terms and ronditions of the sale without any prior notice and
without assigning any reason including calling upon the next hiehest bidder to perform in
case ofthe earlier bidderfailsto perform.

15. The intending bidder/ purchaser can inspect the machineries on the date and time
mentioned hereinabove at his/her expense.

15. The machineries are being sold on "As is what is", "As is where is,, and ,,Whatever there is,,
basis and the intending bidders should make their own discreet independent inquiries &
verify re8arding the encumbrances and claims/ riBhts/ dues/ charges ol any Authority
such as Sales lax/ Excisel GST/ lncome Tax besides the gank,s charge and shall satisfy
themselves re8arding the nature, description, extent, quality, condition, encumbrance,
lien, aharge, statutory dues etc. over the machineries belore submitting their bids. The
e-auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any
commitment or any representation of the Bank. The Eank/ tender shall not be responsible
in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues other than mentioned above (if any).
No claim of whatsoever natu.e regardin8 the machineries put Ior sale, charges/
encumbrances over the machineries and/or any char8es associated with or related to the
machineries in form of fees, leW, cess, tax or other Government/ agency charges etc., will
be entertained after submission of the online bid.

17.The bank does not undertake any responsibility for maintenance, wear & tear,
depreciation if any and procure any permission/ license, NOC etc. in respect of the
machineries offered for sale. Successful Bidder has to comply with the provislons of
lncome Tax/ GST regarding purchase of machineries. The successful bidder shall pay the
applicable tax/ GST/levies to the Authorities as per applicab,e rates.

18. The sale is subject toconfirmation bythe Bank.

19. For more details, if any, prospective bidders may contact the Bank on their mobile
number,

Eentley, UK

Sr

1

2

Oescription ol the

Seamless Circular
l(nitting machines

Circular knitting

Name of the
Manufacturer/ SLrppli€r

Mecmor,ltaly

Sanloni,ltaly

Sr. No of the

Variatex 2500. 12

8aLr8e

NA

1,991

NA

Make

Condition of the

conditioned)

Qtv

8

2

4

Circular knitting

- 
machlnes,30"
Circuler knittinB
machines

Eentley, UK sP )/rt1)6

l-rP.lll/ 9059,
70122 2

2

5
RTC Circular knitting

NA NA 2

Terms & Conditions of E Auction of P&M sch
Central Sank of lndia - B/o SAM Chandigarh.

eduled on 18.10.2024 of M/s Rosy Hosiery Mitls.

List of Machineries

3



6
Local made Carcular
KnittanE Ma.hin€s

Channa Enterprises, T5l,

Saggu & Sons, Bharat
lvlachine, Nirmal Singh
& Sons, Villabh
Machines, CMW
machlnes, SioBh

Machane Work!

NA 18

LocalLudhiana

(Ram cha sinsh)
Assistant General Manager,
Central Bank of lndia
SAM Branch Chandigarh
Date:12.09.2024

l Hand Flat Knitting
machines

NA 2012 Lol

8
Hand Flat Knitting
machines

Chinese make DW522F NA 16

9 Linking Machines Deepak NA NA 10

10 Stitching machines
Siruba-3, Jack-4,

Dolphan-1,Juki-1,

Pigasus-5, Siruba'4
NA ln use 19

11 Boiler & APCD Localfabrication NA Scrapped
t) ST FA8 NA NA

1

l3 Hydro 5T FAB NA 1

14 ST FAB NA I
15 NA Scrapped 5

Terms & Conditions of E Auction of P&M scheduled on 18.10.2024 of M/s Rosy Hosiery Mill5.
CentralBank ot lndia - B/o SAM Chandl8arh.

Washing Machlne

Steam Press Table NA


